Amend SB 1257 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 4, line 6, strike "<u>A</u>" and substitute "<u>Subject to</u> <u>Subsection (b), a</u>".

(2) On page 4, line 21, strike "also".

(3) On page 4, line 22, strike "any" and substitute "an".

(4) On page 4, line 23, strike "<u>regardless of whether</u>" and substitute "<u>only if</u>".

(5) On page 4, line 25, between "<u>treatment</u>" and the underlined period, insert "<u>and the procedure or treatment was</u> provided in this state".